

12

No. 7769

IN THE
United States Circuit Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

NEW MISSION MARKET (a corporation),	<i>Appellant,</i>
vs.	
UNITED DRUG COMPANY (a Delaware corporation),	<i>Appellee.</i>

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE.

Upon Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Northern District of California,
Southern Division.

DONALD Y. LAMONT,
PAUL L. MAY,
CHICKERING & GREGORY,
Merchants Exchange Building, San Francisco,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

FEB - 3 1936

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

Table of Contents

	Page
I. Statement of the case.....	1
II. Argument	2
A. Express provisions in a lease must be given the effect obviously intended	2
B. Express provision in Liggett lease as analyzed amounts to a conditional limitation as demonstrated by comparison with lease provision involved in case of <i>Jandrew v. Bouche</i>	7
C. Appellant's attempts to distinguish between case at bar and <i>Jandrew v. Bouche</i> are futile.....	11
D. Express provision for termination in Liggett lease is stronger than lease provision involved in <i>Murray Realty Co. v. Regal Shoe Co.</i>	13
E. Appellant's authorities distinguished	16
F. Appellant's arguments discussed	22
III. Conclusion	28

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
California Civil Code, Section 2809.....	12
California Civil Code, Section 1638.....	22
California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 1858.....	5
13 Corpus Juris on Contracts, Section 620, page 599.....	5
Devonshire v. Langstaff, et al., 83 Cal. App. Dec. 761 (1935)	3, 23
Jandrew v. Bouche, 29 Fed. (2d) 346 (C. C. A. 5th).....	
.....	7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 28
Kirstein Holding Co. v. Bangor Veritas, Inc., 163 Atl. 655 (Me., 1933)	6
Manhattan Properties, Inc. v. Irving Trust Company, 291 U. S. 320	25, 27
Murray Realty Co. v. Regal Shoe Co., 270 N. Y. S. 737, reversed in 193 N. E. 164.....	13, 14
Outfitters' Operating Realty Co., Inc., Matter of, 69 Fed. (2d) 90 (C. C. A. 2nd), affirmed in 293 U. S. 307.....	15
5 Page on Contracts (2nd ed.), Section 2598, page 4569....	5
2 Remington on Bankruptcy (3rd ed.), Section 789, page 181	27
3 Remington on Bankruptcy (3rd ed.), Section 1222, page 67	3
Roth & Appel, In re, 181 Fed. 667 (C. C. A. 2nd)....	12, 16, 25, 28
Schneider v. Springmann, 25 Fed. (2d) 255 (C. C. A. 6th)	12, 15, 18, 28
Sixty-Eight Beacon Street, Inc. v. Sohler, 194 N. E. 303 (Mass., 1935)	18
1 Tiffany on Landlord and Tenant, page 94.....	6

No. 7769
